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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1823
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014
UREA MANUFACTURING UNITS
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Maadam Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals have been received by the Government from the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and cooperative urea manufacturing companies regarding setting up of mega urea units in the country including Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and the action taken on each of such proposals; and

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared, State/company-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a),(b) & (c): This Department has received the proposals/projects of the following 14 companies under New Investment Policy (NIP)-
2012:

S.No. Company Projects Ownership State/Country

1 IFFCO-KALOL Brownfield     Cooperative  Gujarat
   Ammonia-Urea
   Expansion Plant
   at Kalol
2 IGFL-Jagdishpur Brownfield   Private  Uttar Pradesh
   Expansion urea
   project at
   Jagdishpur.
3 CFCL-Gadepan Expansion of    Private  Rajasthan
   Ammonia-Urea
   units at
   Gadepan-Kota.
4 KRIBHCO-Hazira Brownfield   Coopertive Gujarat
   Hazira
   fertilizer
   unit− Phase-II.
5 TCL-Babrala Expansion     Private  Uttar Pradesh
   of Urea
   project at
   Babrala.
6 GNVFC-Bharuch Brownfield   State JV Gujarat
   Ammonia-Urea
   project at
   Dahej.
7 GSFC-Vadodara Greenfield    State PSU Gujarat
   Ammonia-Urea
   project at
   Dahej.
8 NFCL -Kakinada Expansion of    Private  Andhra Pradesh
   Ammonia-Urea
   project at
   Kakinada.
9 MATIX    Greenfield       Private West Bengal
 Fertilizers Ammonia-Urea
 & Chemicals Fertilizers ltd.  Complex at
   Panagarh,
   West Bengal.
10 BCCL (Shriram   Greenfield Coal Private  Odisha
 Group) Gasification


   Ammonia-Urea
   project at
   Paradip,
   Odissa.
11 RCF-Thal Brownfield     CPSU  Maharashtra
   Ammonia-Urea
   Expansion
   project at
   Thal-III
   of RCF
12 KF&CL- Kanpur Brownfield     Private  Uttar Pradesh
   Ammonia-Urea
   Project at
   Panki-Kanpur.
13 KSFL- Brownfield Private Uttar Pradesh
 Shahjahanpur Urea Ammonia
   project at
   Shahjahanpur
   -II.
14 FACT-Kochi Brownfield     PSU  Kerala
   Ammonia-urea
   project at
   Kochi.

The final decision on these proposals will be taken after the issuance of the notification of amendment to New Investment Policy (NIP)
− 2012 which is under consideration for approval.
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